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AND THE PUBLIC PROSECUTORS LISTED ON THE DISTRIBUTION LIST ACCOMPANYING
THE ATTACHED CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Re:

To Whom It May Concern:

Notice of Violation of California Health & Safety Code §25249.6, ef seq.

Brodsky & Smith, LLC (“Brodsky Smith”) represents Ema Bell (“Bell™), a citizen of the State of
California acting in the interest of the general public to promote awareness of exposures to toxic chemicals
in products sold in California and to improve human health by reducing hazardous substances contained in

such items.

With respect to the product identified below, Bell has identified a violation of California’s Safe
Drinking Water and Toxic Enforcement Act of 1986 (“Proposition 65”), which is codified at Cal. Health &
Safety Code §25249.5, et seq. This violation has occurred and continues to occur because the alleged
Violator(s) identified below failed to provide required clear and reasonable warnings with this product.
Section 25249.6 of the statute provides that “[n]o person in the course of doing business shall knowingly
and intentionally expose any individual to a chemical known to the State to cause cancer or reproductive
toxicity without first providing a clear and reasonable waming to such individual ...” Without proper
warnings regarding the toxic effects of exposures to this listed chemical that results from contact with this
product, California citizens lack the information necessary to make an informed decision on whether and/or
how to eliminate (or reduce) their risk of exposure to the listed chemical from the reasonably foreseeable

use of the product.




Please allow this letter to serve as notice of this violation to the alleged Violators and the
appropriate public enforcement agencies. Pursuant to Section 25249.7(d) of the statute, Brodsky Smith
intends to file a private enforcement action on behalf of Bell sixty (60) days after effective service of this
notice unless the public enforcement agencies! have commenced and are earnestly prosecuting an action to
redress these violations.

Alleged Violator(s): The name of the companies covered by this notice that Violated
Proposition 65 (hereinafter “the Violators™) are:

Town Mills Craft Centre, Inc.
Paper Source, Inc.

Product Category/Type: The type of product causing this violation is:

Producr’ Retailer(s) Manufacturer(s)/Distributor(s)
Executive Golf Set — Clear Plastic Pockets | Paper Source, Inc. Town Mills Craft Centre, Inc.
10002989
17118

Listed Chemicals: This violation involves exposure to the chemical Di(2-ethylhexyl)

phthalate (DEHP). On January 1, 1988, the State of California listed DEHP as a chemical known to the
State to cause cancer. On October 24, 2003, the State of California listed Di(2-ethylhexyl) phthalate
(DEHP) as a chemical known to cause developmental male reproductive toxicity. Both additions took
place more than twenty (20) months before Bell served this Notice.

Violations: The alleged Violators knowingly and intentionally have exposed and continue to
knowingly and intentionally expose consumers within the State of California to Di(2-ethylhexyl) phthalate
(DEHP) at levels that, upon reasonable use of the product, exceed the No Significant Risk Level and the
Maximum Allowable Dose Level without providing clear and reasonable warning of this exposure. In
particular, the product does not warn that it contains chemicals known to the State of California to cause
both cancer and reproductive toxicity, developmental, male.

Route of Exposure: The exposures that are the subject of this notice result from the
purchase, acquisition, handling and recommended use of the product. Consequently, the primary route of
exposure to these chemicals is through dermal absorption. Dermal absorption of DEHP can occur through
direct skin contact with the interior plastic pockets during routine use when the items are inserted or
removed from the interior pockets. DEHP from the clear plastic can be absorbed to the surface of the
interior pocket contents that can be subsequently handled. If the golf set is stored or transported in a
carrier, DEHP that leaches from the product may contaminate other articles contained within these closed
spaces are subsequently handled, worn, mouthed, or consumed. Finally, while mouthing of the product
does not seem likely, some amount of exposure through ingestion can occur by touching the clear plastic
with subsequent touching of the user’s hand to mouth.

! The public enforcement agencies that have been served with copies of this notice of violations are
identified in the attached distribution list accompanying the Certificate of Service.

2 The specifically identified example of the type of product that is subject to this Notice is for the
recipient’s benefit to assist in its investigation of, among other things, the magnitude of potential exposures
to the listed chemical from other items within the product category. It is important to note that this
example is not meant to be an exhaustive or comprehensive identification of each specific offending
product of the type listed under “Product.” Further, it is Bell’s position that the alleged Violator is
obligated to continue to conduct in good faith an investigation into other specific products within the type
or category described above that may have been manufactured, distributed, sold, shipped, stored (or
otherwise within the notice recipient’s custody or control) during the relevant period so as to ensure that the
requisite toxic warnings were and are provided to California citizens prior to purchase.




Duration of the Violations: Each of these ongoing violations has occurred on every day
since at least October 31, 2018; as well as every day since the product was introduced to the California
marketplace and following the one-year anniversary date of the listing at issue; and will continue every day
until clear and reasonable warnings are provided to product purchasers and users or until this known toxic
chemical is removed from the product.

Pursuant to Title 11, C.C.R. §3100, a certificate of merit is attached hereto. Pursuant to Title 27,
C.C.R. §25903(b), a copy of “The Safe Drinking Water and Toxic Enforcement Action of 1986
(Proposition 65): A Summary” is also enclosed.

Consistent with the public interest goals of Proposition 65 and desire to have these ongoing
violations of California law quickly rectified, Bell is interested in seeking a constructive resolution of this
matter without engaging in costly and protracted litigation.

Ema Bell has retained me as legal counsel in connection with this matter. Please direct all

communications regarding this Notice of Violations to my attention at the law office address and
telephone number indicated on the letterhead.

Sincerely,

Evan J, Smith

Attachments
Certificate of Merit
Certificate of Service
The Safe Drinking Water and Toxic Enforcement Action of 1986 (Proposition 65): A Summary



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, the undersigned, declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that
the following is true and correct:

I am a citizen of the United States, over the age of 18 years of age, and am not a party to the
within action. My business address is 2 Bala Plaza, Suite 510, Bala Cynwyd, Pennsylvania. I am employed
in Montgomery County where the mailing occurred.

On November 28, 2018 I served the following documents: Notice of Violation of California
Health & Safety Code §25249.5, ef seq.; Certificate of Merit; The Safe Drinking Water and Toxic
Enforcement Action of 1986 (Proposition 65): A Summary on the following entities and individuals
listed below by placing a true and correct copy thereof in a sealed envelope, addressed to the person or
entity listed below and depositing it in a US Postal Service Office with postage fully prepaid for delivery
by Certified Mail:

President/CEO President/CEQ

Town Mills Craft Centre, Inc. Town Mills Craft Centre, Inc.
c¢/o WR Bavin 11-3 Ilene Court

Bldg. 11 Unit 3 Hillsborough, NJ 08844
Hlene Court

Belle Mead, NJ 08502

President/CEQ President/CEQ

Paper Source, Inc. Paper Source, Inc.

c/o Cogency Global, Inc. 125 S. Clark Street, 15" Floor
600 South Second Street, Suite 404 Chicago, IL. 60603
Springfield, IL 62704

President/CEO

Paper Source, Inc.

1325 J Street, Suite 1550

Sacramento, CA 95814

On November 28, 2018, 1 served the following documents: Notice of Violation of California
Health & Safety Code §25249.5, ef seq.; Certificate of Merit; The Safe Drinking Water and Toxic
Enforcement Action of 1986 (Proposition 65): A Summary on each of the individuals on the service list
attached hereto as Appendix B by placing a true and correct copy thereof in a sealed envelope, addressed to
the person or entity listed below and depositing it in a US Postal Service Office with postage fully prepaid
for delivery by Priority Mail.

Executed on November 28, 2018, in Bala Cynwyd, Pennsylvania. >

o~

o

Evan J. Smith




CERTIFICATE OF MERIT
Health & Safety Code Section 25249.7(d)

I, Evan J. Smith, hereby declare:

)

@
3)

)

&)

This Certificate of Merit accompanies the attached sixty-day notice in which it is alleged
the parties identified in the notice have violated Health & Safety Code Section 25249.6
by failing to provide clear and reasonable warnings.

I am the attorney for the noticing party, Ema Bell.

I have consulted with one or more persons with relevant and appropriate experience or
expertise who has reviewed facts, studies or other data regarding the alleged exposure to
the listed chemicals that are the subject of the action.

Based on the information obtained through these consultations, and on all other
information in my possession, I believe there is a reasonable and meritorious case for the
private action. I understand that “reasonable and meritorious case for private action”
means that the information provides a credible basis that all elements of the plaintiffs’
case can be established and the information did not prove that the alleged violator(s) will
be able to establish any of the affirmative defenses set forth in the statute.

The copy of this Certificate of Merit served on the Attorney General attaches to it factual
information sufficient to establish the basis for this certificate, including information
identified in Health & Safety Code Section 25249.7(h)(2), i.e., (1) the identity of the
persons consulted with and relied on by the certifier, and (2) the facts, studies, or other
data reviewed by those persons.

Dated: November 28, 2018 W

Evan J. Smith
Attorney for Ema Bell



The Honorable Nancy ' Malley
Alameda County District Attarney
1225 Fallon Sireer, Room 300
Oakland, CA 94612

The Honarable Michael atweil
Aipine County District Attarney
17300 Hwy 39, PG Aox 248
Markleeville, CA 96120

The Honarable Tadd Riebe
Amador Caunty District Attarney
798 Court Street

Jacksan, CA 95642

The Honarable Michae! Ramsey
Burte County Jistrict Attcrney
25 Caunty Center Drive
Qroville, CA 95365

The Honorable Barbara Yook
Calaverzs County District Attcraey
451 Mountain Ranch Aaad

San Andreas, CA 95249

The Honarabie lonn Matthew deauchsmp

Colusa County Bistrict Attorney
346 Fifth Streer, #1201
Colusa, CA 95332

The Honorable Mark zterson

Contra Zosta County District Artormey
300 ‘Ward Streer

Martiner, CA 34553

The Honaorable Jafe
Del Norte Zounty Disx

cigg

cr Arioraey

450 4 Streer, Rocm

Zrascanr Jiry. A 38331

The Henoraole Yern Yierson

Dorade County Disro Actaraey
513 Main Streer
PMacerville, A 35887

The Honorabie Lisa Smittcamp

Frasno County Dis Ttorney
2220 Tuiare Soreer, #1000
Fresno, €A 33721

The Soncrable Dwavne Stawart
Sienn County District Artarney
125 5. Murdock Strzer

Willows, Ca 95988

The Honaorable Niaggie Fleming
Humboldt County District Attormey
825 5" Srreet, Faurth Floor
Zureka, CA 35501

The Honarable Silbert Stern
Imperial County District Arterney
940 West Main Street, Surte 192
€l Cantra, CA 32243

The Honarabie Thamas Hardy
Inya County District Attarney
P 3ox, Drawer O

Independence, CA 93526

The Hanorabie Lisa Graen
Kern County District Artorney
1215 Truxtun Avenue
Bakersfield, CA 33301

The Honorable Keith Fagundes
Kings County District Artorney
1400 ‘Wast 'acay Joulavard
Hanfard, CA 93230

The Honorable Donald Andersan
Lake County District Attarney
255 North Farbes Street
Lakeport, CA 95453

SERVICE LIST

The Honorable Stacey Montgomery
Lassen Caunty District Attorney
2950 Rjverside Orive, Suite 102
Susanvile, €A 36140

The Honorable Jackie Lacey

Los angeles Zounty District Attarney
210 West Tempte Streer, Suite 13600
Las Angeles, CA 30012

The Honorable David iinn
Madera County Dismmict Aftarney
202 Wast Yosemite Avenue
Msdera, CA 32637

The Honorakie Eaward derherias
Marin County Bistric Altarney
3501 Livic Center Srive, Acom 12C
Ssn Rafael, CA 34903

The Honaorable Thomas Caoke
Mariposa County District Attormey
5.02 Janes Street, P.C. Sox 730
Wiariposa, €A 95338

The Hanarabie £ David Eyster
Mendacina County Cistnc Artarne
100 North State Jtreet, P C. 3ox 1000
Ukian, A 15482

The Haonorabie Larry Morzz il
Mercad County District Attorney
550 'N Main Str
Mereeg, €A 35340

The Hanorabla iordar Funk

CaunTs Distrcy Ao
2.3 30x 317

Birdgepart, A 33517

The Honaranie Dean 00
Manrtaray Taunty Sistres Anes
20 Aox 1131

Saiinas, £A 33802
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Carithers Building

931 Parkwayv Mail

22 Bow 7120

Nazpa, €A 34539

The Hoarabie iiffard Neweil
Nevada County Distnict Attorney
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MNevadz Zitw, CA 35353

The Henorzole Tonv Rackauckas
Orange Caurty Diskrict Actarney
401 Civic Centar Drive Weast
Sanrs Ana, €A 527G

The Honarable ]. Scott Dwens
Placer County District Attorney
10810 lustice Canter Drive Suite 240
Raoseville, CA 35678

The Honarable David Halliszer
Plumas County District Attarmey

20 Main Street, Roem 104
Quincy, CA 95971

The nunoraote Micnael nesirn
Riverside Cuunly District Attorney
3960 Crange Street

Aiverside, CA 32501

The Honorable Anne Mane Schubert
Sacramento County District Artarney
301 G Street

Sacramentag, £A 35814

The Hanarabie Candice Hooper

5an Senijto County District Attorney
419 4" Street, Secand Floar
Hollister, CA 95203

The Honorable Michael Ramaos

3an Bernardino County District Attomey
303 ‘West 3 Street, 6™ Floar

San Bernarding, CA 92415-0502

The Haonorabie Bannie Dumanis
San Diego County District Attamey
330'W. Braadway Street

3an Diego, CA 92101

The Hanorable Searge Gascon

5an frandsco County District Attorney
850 Bryant Street, Roam 322

San Frendsco, CA 94103

The Honarable Tori Verher Salaxar
San !oaguin Caunty Oistrict Attorney
222 2ast \Weber Avenue, Room 202
Stackien, CA 95201

The Hanorebie Dan Dow

San Luis Sbispo County District Attcrney
1033 93im Sireet, 4 Flaor

San Luis Obispo, €A 93408

The Honaorable Stephen Wagsiaife
San Mafea Zounty District Attorney
406 Zounty Csnter, #4

Rzdwaod , CA 34063

The Honarabie ioyce Dudley
Sanra 3arbara Zaunty Distr

Sanra Barbara Sireet

Sarita 3arpara, CA 3

Santa Tiar3 Jounvty Disincr Artoraey
70 Nast Hedding Straer, \Wast Aing
5an joze, CA 351:0

The Honorable 1eff Rgsell

Santa Zruz Zounty District Attormey
70% Ocean Street, Raom 24

Santa Zruz, TA 35060

The Harorabie Stephanie 3ndgart
Shasta Caunty District Attosney
1355 WNest Street

Redding, £a 36002

The Honoraole Ltawrenca allen
Sierra County District Attorney
100 Zourthause Square
Downieville, CA 95936

The Honorable james Kirk Andrus
Jistiyou County District Attorney
£ 0. Box 536

“fraka, CA 36097

The Honarable Krishna Abrams
Soianc County District Attarmey
675 Texas Straet, Swta 150
fairfield, ZA 34533

The Hanarable jill Ravitch

Sonoma Caunty District Attorney
600 Administratian Drive, Room 2121
Santa Rasa, £A4 95403

The Honorable Birgit Fladager
St2nistaus County District Attorney
332 i2" 3ueer, Suite 30U
Mudeslo, CA 33354

The Honorable Amanda Hopper
Sutrer County District Attorney
463 Second itreat, Suite 102
Yuba Sy, CA 35991

The Honarable Gregg Cohen
Tehama County District Attorney
444 Dak Streer, Room L

Red Bluff, CA 36080

The Hanorable Eric Heryfora
Trinity County District Attorney
0.0, 8ox 310

Weaverville, CA 96093

The ronaraiie Tim ‘Warg
Tulare Counry District Attorney
221 South Mooney Soulevard
Rm 24

Visalia, CA 92291-4593

The Honarable Laura Krieg
Tualumne County District Atrarney
4213 North Washington Street
Sonara, CA 35370

The Honoralle Gregary Totten
Ventura Launty Disiricy Atterney
500 South Yictaria Avenus
VYentura, CA 32009

The Honaorzhie leff Reisig
Yoio County District Attarney
301 Secand Street
Woaodland, CA 35695

The Honorable Parrick McGrath
Yuba County District Attormey
paiy Street

Marysville, CA 35301

The donarabie Mike Feuer

2ffica of the Tity dctormav Las Angars:
300 Jiry Hall Zasc

204 North Matn Sraet

€A 30032

tas Angete

The Hanarabl2 Jlames Sanchez

Office of the Jity Attorney, Sacramanto
315 i Streer, 4" Foar

Jacramento CA 35314

The Honorable Mara ‘W. Ellice

Office of zhe Ty dtrornev San Drear
1200 Third Avenue, Sutie 1520

San Qiego, €A 32101

The Honarabie Dennis Herrers

Dffice of the City Attarney, San #rancisen
1Dr, Cariten 3. Goodlart Place

San francsca, CA 34102

The Hanarahie Richard Doyie

Office of the City Artorney, San lose
200 East Santa Clara Street, 16™ floar
San lgse, €A 95113

Offica of the Califarnia Attomey Seneral
Proposition 45 Enfarcement Reaorting
ATTN: Prap 55 Coardinatar

1515 Clay Sireet, Suite 2000

Oakiang, CA 34612-0550
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Appendix A

Fri CE OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH HAZARD ASSESSMENT
ALIFCRNIA ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTICN AGENCY
THE SAF CRINKING WATER ANC TOXIC ENFORCEMENT ACT OF 1586
{PROPCSITION 65j: A SUMMARY
The fcilcwing summary has beer preparec by the Caiifernia Céfice of £rvironmental Health Hazard Assessment (QEHHA ], the reac agency for the
implementaticr of the Safe Drinking Water and Tox:c Enforcement A ct of 1986 {commenly kncwr as “Prepesition €57) A copy of this summary must ce
inciuded as an attachment tc any nctice cf viclatcr served upen an alleged violater of the A ct. The summary provides basic infcrmation abcut the
grevisicns of the taw, and is intended ic serve only as a convenient scurce of general infermaticn. itis not intended tc grevide autheritative guicanca cr.
the meaning ar sprlicaten of the law, Plaase refer tc the siatute and CEHHA s implementing regulaticns {see citations telaw! for further infermation.
ECR INFCRMATICN CCNCERNING THE BASIS FOR THE ALLEGATICNS IN TRE NCTIiCE RELATEC TO YCUR BUSINESS. CONTALT Tiz
PERSCN ICENTIFIEC CN THE NOTICE
The text cf Pregesiticn 65 {1 ealth ard Safety Cede Secticrs 25245.K thrcugh 25248.13) 15 available online at
hitp:/fcebiha.ca.gov/prop€s Aew/P651aw72CC2 . himi. R eguiatiens that previde mere specific guidance on comgliance, and that specify proecedures o ke
fcilowed by the State in carrying cut certain aspects of the law, are found in Titie 27 of the California Cede of R eguiaticns, secticns 151E2 treugh
27C01." These implementing regulations are avaiiatle cnline at: hitg://cehha.ca.geov/orep65/ave/PEER egs.html.
WHAT CCES PRCPCSITICN 65 RECQUIRE?
The “Prepesiticn 65 List.” Under Prepcsiticn 65, the iead agency {CE EHA | puklishes 3 list of chemicals that are kncwn tc the State cf Califermia o
cause cancer and/or reprecuctive toxicity Chemicals are placed on the Propasiticn 65 list if they are known to cause cancer and/er birth defecis or ciher
reprcductive harm, such as damage 1¢ female cr male reprediictive systems or 1c the develcping fetus. This list must be updated st leest once s yezr The
current Propositicn 6€ list of chemicals is avaiiabie on the CEHHA website 5t: nttp:/fwww, cehha.ca.gev/prop6S/prepbs _listN ewlist.html
Only thcse themicals that are on the list are regulated under Propesition 55. B usinesses that preduce, use, release or otherwise engage in activities
invelving listed chemicals must comply with the foilowing:
Clear and reasonable warnings. A business is required tc warn 3 perscn bafore “knowing!y and intentionally” expesing that person (c 3 listed chemicat
unless an examption agplies. The warning given must be “ciear ara reascnable.” This means that the warning must: (1} clearly say that the chemicai
invelvad is known 10 c3use cancer or birth defects or other reproductive harm; and (2} be given in such a way that it will effectively reach the serscn
befora he or she is axocsad o thar chemical Some expcesuras are ax ampr frem the warning requirement under certain circumstances discussac Below
water A pusiness must nct knowing'y alscr\“rve or release 3 iisted chemical 1nto water or onio ‘and where it
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one cf the governmental officials noted above initiates an enforcement achion within sixty days of the nofice.

A business found tc be in viclation of Propasiticn 65 is subject to civil penalties of up to $2,500 per day for each violation. In additton, the business may,
be ordered by a court to stop committing the violation.

A private party may not file an enforcement action based on certain axposurss if the alleged violator meets specific condiuons. For the following types of
expuosures, the Act provides an oppartunity for the business to carrect thie alleged violation.

_&n exposura to alcghalic beverages that ars consumed on the alleged violammor's premises o the ex tent ons| te CoNSUMRPIGEN 15 permitted by law;

T exposire to a Proposition B5 listed chemical in a food or beverage prepared and sold on the 3lleged violator's premises that is primartly ntended for
immediate consumption on- or off- premises. This only applies if the chemical was natintentiohally added w the food, and was formed oy cooking cr
similar preparaticn cf fced cr beverage components necessary to rencer the food or beverage palatable or to avoid microbiological contaminanon,

an exposure tc environmental tobacce smcke caused by antry ¢f persens {other than employees; on premises owned or ogerated by the alteged viciater
wltere smoking is permited at any locator on the premises,

T #in exposure i fisted chemicals tn engine axhaust, to the extert the exgcsure cecurs inside 3 facility cwned or operated by tne all
primarily intended for parking non-cocmmercial vehicles.

If a private party 3lleges rhat a viclater cccurred based on cra of the exposures aescribed abave, the private party must first provide the alleged viciaier 3
nctice of special ccmpliance grocedure and preef of cempliance ferm

A private party may nct file an action against the alleged viclater for these axposures, cr recover in 3 setilement any peyment:n lieu of peralties ary
reimbursement for cests and aticrney's fees, if the nctice was served on or after Ccteber S, 2C13, anc the alleged viciator has dene alt cf the foltcwing

eged viclater and

—_—

LT crrected the alleged violaticn;

?i'ﬁ'greed tc gay a civil penalty of SSCC {sukject tc change as nctec telew! tc the private party within 3C days, and

{ Nctifiec the private party serving the nctice in writing that the viclation has been ccrrectec.

T he written nctificaticn tc the pnvate-party must include a nctice of sgecial cemgliance precedure and preof cf compliance fcrm completed By the allegec
viclater as directed in the nouce. Cri April 3, 2038, and every five years thereafter, the dellar ameunt cf the civii penaity will te adjusted by the Judicial

within 14 days cf being served nctice:

Council based cr; the change in the annuai Califcrnia Censumer Frice Incdex. The Judicial Ccuncl will puklish the dellar ameunt cf the adjusted civil
periclty at each five-year interval, tcgether with the date cf the riext scheduled adjustment.

An zileged viclator may sausfy these conditicns crly cre time for a viclation arising from the same expesure in the same facility or on the same premises
T he satisfzcticn of these cenditicns dees net prevent the A ticrney Generzl, 3 district attcrney, a city atterney of a ity of greater than 75C,CCC cepulatien,
cr any full-time city presecuter with the consent of the district attcrney, frem filing an enforcement action 2gzinst an alleged victater. The amount cf any
il penalty for a viclation shail be reduced to reflect any payment made by the alleged vialator for the same alleged violation to a private-party

A copy of the nctice of special compliance crocedure and procf of compliance form is included with this nctice and can be downloaded from CEH ~A
wetsite at hitp:/foehha.ca.gov/prop65Aaw/p651aw72C03.huml. The notice is reproducad here:

Pagel

Date:

Name of Ncticing Barty or attorney for Motcing Party

Agarass

Dnere numeer

this nonIcy
2 Thedoucing !

£CSTmarKac withr

cr 2 nclauce arising from ing 5ame excesurea in the same

FART 1 TCBE CCMPLETECE/ Ting NOT:C NG FARTY CR ATTCRN

e gllgged nolaucn s for ar expesure © [check gre)
Alcohelc bevarsges frat are consemed cn e al'egac siclaters crar < ic the extent on-sits consumpticn (s permited By iaw
A cremical known tC the sTate IC cause Cancer Cr recrccuctive [exicity in & feed or beverzge prepared and scld on the alleged viclaters premis:

immediate JCRsUMPTCN or ©f CFF prearmises Ic the axtent {1, the chemical was nCTinTenticnaliy 306ed; 3nd {2 the chemicai was fermea Sy CoeKing o

cregaraticn of foed or beversge compcrents necessary e rerndcer the foec or keverage calatakie r tc avcid microbiolcgical contaminaticn

__ Envircrmentsl ictacce smcke caused by entry of cerscrs (ctner than emeloyees) or cremises owred or cperated oy the ailegad wiciatcr whe
is permitied at any lccatior on the premises

___Chemicals kncwn te the Sate 1e cause cancer or regreduchye Cxicity in engine exhaust, tc the extent the exscsure cccurs inside 3 Tacility
cperared oy the alieged s clatcr and grimariiy intended for carking nencemmercial vehicles
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c cotertial fiatility under Califerria -

orm wiii NCT pravars

¢

Y cu have n
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ve cocurred frem finng 2r acucr over the <
avment made at this trme

rd Safery Coda §25245.6 if yeur business nas nine (S or fewer employees
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T e

0

el

Name of Notcing Parmy or aTorney for Notcng 2ary
A ddrass
Phene numter

PART 2 TC BE CCMPFLETEC EY THE ALLEGEC VICLATCR CR AUTHORIZEC REPRESENTATIVE
Ceruficaticn of Camghance
Accurate completicn of this form will demenstrate that yeu are now r comptiarce mth Cahiforria Healtr ard Safery € cde
itstec sbcve Y cu must complete 3nd sukmit the form telow to the Ncucing Parmy 5t the accress showr atcve, pcstmarked within

crtrezlieged sictatcr

§26Z45€°
1

4 gdays cf you reca sng
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this notice. - .
| hereby agree to pay, within 3G days of completion of this notice, a civil penalty of $5C0 to the N oticing Party only and certify that| have comptied with Health

and Safety C ode §25249.6 by (check only one of the following):

. | Postinga warning or warnings about the alleged exposure that complies with the law, and attaching a copy of that warning and a phctograph acCuraely
showing 1ts placement on my premises;

_[ Posting the warning or warnings demanded in wnting by the Naticing Party, and attaching a copy of that waming and a photograph accurately ' s placemept
on my premises; OR

__] Eliminating the alleged exposure, and attaching a statement accurately describing how the alleged exposure has been eliminated

Certification )
My statements ¢n this ferm, and cn any attachments tc it, are true, comglete, and correct te the best of my kncwledge and celief and are medein geod faith

I' have carefully read the instructions ta complete this form. | understand that if | make a fatse statement on this form, | may be subject tc additicnal penaltias
under the Safe Drinking Water and Tcxic E nforcement A ct of 1986 {Prcposition 65)

Signature of alleged violatcr or authcrized representstive Cate

Name and titie of signatory
FOR FURTHER iINFORMATION ABOUT THE LAW OR REGULATIGNS

Contact the Office of Enviranmental Health Hazard Assessment's Proposition 65 implementadon Office at (916) 445-650C or via e-mail a
P&5Public.Comments @ oehha.ca.gov



